 In the case of purchase of a stock put, the strategy is a perfect hedge on the expiration date of the put option. On
other days, there may be (temporary) imperfect correlation between the share price and the put option, which can
potentially take the stock value below the minimum under the hedge.

Strategy Number 6: Using Alpha Strategy

The fund will seek to generate alpha by superior stock selection and removing market risks by selling appropriate
index. For example, one can seek to generate positive alpha by buying an IT stock and selling Nifty IT Index future
or a bank stock and selling Bank Index futures or buying a stock and selling the Nifty Index. The objective of the
strategy is to generate alpha by superior stock selection and removing market risks by hedging with appropriate
index.

For instance: The scheme has a corpus of Rs.100 Cr and is 65% invested in equities. Of the equity component, the
fund manager has 5% exposure to. The scheme takes an offsetting position by making investments Nifty IT index
future. Here, the different market scenarios are illustrated in the table below:-

Event Gain/(Loss) from
Derivatives position

Gain/(Loss) from Cash
Market position

Absolute
Gain

10% fall in stock price & 5% fall in index
price

3.25 * 5% =₹(0.1625)
Cr.

3.25 * 10% = ₹(0.325) Cr (0.1625)

10% fall in index price & 5% fall in stock
price

3.25 * 10% = ₹(0.325)
Cr.

3.25 * 5% = ₹(0.1625) Cr 0.1625

10% rise in stock price & 5% rise in index
price

3.25 * 5% = ₹0.1625
Cr.

3.25 * 10% = ₹0.325 Cr. 0.4875

10% rise in index price & 5% rise in stock
price

3.25 * 10% = ₹0.325 Cr. 3.25 * 5% = ₹0.1625 Cr. 0.4875

10% rise in index price & 10% rise in stock
price

3.25 * 10% = ₹0.325 Cr. 3.25 * 10% = ₹0.325 Cr. 0.65

Risk Associated with this Strategy
• The stock selection under this strategy may under-perform the market and generate a negative alpha.
• The risk of mispricing or improper valuation and the inability of derivatives to correlate perfectly with underlying

assets, rates and indices.
• Execution Risk: The prices which are seen on the screen need not be the same at which execution will take place.

Investment Process and Recording of Investment Decisions
The AMC through its various policies and procedures defines prudential and concentration limits to de-risk the
portfolio. The investment management team is allowed full discretion to make sale and purchase decisions within